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Quality initiatives by IQAC

Item /Title of the quality initiative by
IQAC

IQAC meetings

With working team

Meeting of IQAC In charge with

Criterion In charges and working

team

Meeting of  Principal  with

Criterion In charges and working

team

Meeting with HoDs’ and Criterion

in charges

Academic and Administrative
Audit

NIRF

Green Audit

Power Audit

ICT Audit

Environmental Audit

Gender Audit

Entrepreneurship skill development
programme on Microtomy
Entrepreneurship skill development
programme on Plant Tissue Culture
Constitution of Institution Social
Responsibility cell

Representation of students in Delhi
Model United Nations (MUN), 2019
Entrepreneurship skill development
programme on Poultry Farming

2019-20

Date & duration

e 15 August, 2019

e 13t ’17m’20m
27th’ 3lst’
August, 2019

o 4th pth gth 1qth
13t September,
2019

e 30'" September,
2019

e 20" March 2020

e 16" March, 2020

e 18 July 2020

20" November, 2020

2" December, 2019
20™ October, 2020
20" October, 2020
20" October, 2020

4™ October, 2020

4™ October, 2020

10" July to 10 August,
2019

281 July, 2019

20" July, 2019
16" August, 2019

30" August, 2019

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Number of
participants/beneficiaries

19
22

22

19
12
23
19

5620

5620
556
5620
5620
5620
445
65

46

5620

48
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Address by Dr. Ram Ashish Chouksey,
Asst. Director, DRDO and Dr. O.P.
Thakur, Scientist and Project Incharge
on Latest research trends and Patenting
Commencement of DOEACC ‘O’ Level
Software Course

Certificate course on “Skill
Enhancement and Personality
Development Programme

Skill Development Training Program on
‘Soil Testing’

Establishment of vertical garden with
the aim of Go Green Campus

National Seminar on “Accreditation,
Ranking and Quality: A paradigm shift
for strategic Enhancement of Higher
Education in India” sponsored by
NAAC

Organized Narmada National Youth
Parliament on “Sustainable Future,
Measures for Tomorrow”
Parent-Teacher Meet- BBA

Observed Communal Harmony
Programme

Parent-Teacher Meet- BA
Presentations and discussions on Nobel
Prize 2019 in Faculty forum

Guest lecture on “Cyber-Crime” by Shri
Ankit Shukla — Superintendent Police
Officer, State Cyber Crime Branch
Police, Jabalpur.

Parent-Teacher Meet- BSc Bio-Science
National Seminar on “Role of Skill
Development in Transforming Indian
Workforce” sponsored by ICSSR
Guest lecture on “Corporate Social
Responsibility” by Mr. Nadirshaw K.
Dondy, Advocate at Supreme Court.

4™ September, 2019

o September, 2019

30" September to 5™
October, 2019

17" to 18" October,
2019
24" October

8™ to 9™ November,
2019

17" to 17" November,
2019

23" Nov. 2019

19" to 25 November,
2019

30" Nov, 2019

26" Oct, 2" Dec, 4™
Dec, 6" Dec, 10™"
December, 2019

4™ December, 2019

12" Dec, 2019
13" to 14™ December,
2019

9" Dec, 2019

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

117

27

20
45

74

750
350
156
250

118

214

256
147

250
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“AAGAZ — 2019: Thrust for 16" Dec, 2019 850
Innovation” (Inter School and Inter

Collegiate Event) under Physical

Sciences forum

Kala Utsav under Arts and Humanities = 8" - 18" January, 397
forum 2020

Srijan under Faculty of Bio Sciences 17" — 19" 2019 430
Parent-Teacher Meet- BSc Maths 11% Jan, 2020 179
Science

Parent-Teacher Meet- BCom 18" Jan, 2020 456
Internship programme on 23" to 31 Jan, 2020 57
“Vermicomposting as Sustainable

Practice for Solid Waste Management

Organized a Personality Development 24" Jan, 2020 342
Programme for the final year students

by Mr. Vincent Thomas

Participation in Student Exchange 27" Jan to 3™ Feb 6
Program at Sophia Girl’s College, 2020

Ajmer

National Seminar on “Rashtra bhasha, 3" to 4" Feb, 2020 78
Rajbhasha Aur Ab Vishvabhasha Hindi

— Vishva Vyapaar Ewam Varnijya ke

Vishesh Sandharbh Mei”, sponsored by

ICSSR New Delhi

Educational Trip to Parliament House 14" to 18" Feb, 2020 27
and other Historical places, New Delhi

Online International Faculty 5t May to 12™" May, 92

Development Programme on “Digital
Teaching Learning and Evaluation”

2020
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