Quality initiatives by IQAC 2019-20

Item /Title of the quality initiative by IQAC	Date & duration	Number of participants/beneficiaries
IQAC meetings		
With working team	• 1st August, 2019	19
Meeting of IQAC In charge with	• 13 th , 17 th , 20 th	22
Criterion In charges and working	27 th , 31 st ,	
team	August, 2019	
Meeting of Principal with	• 4 th , 6 th , 9 th , 10 th ,	22
Criterion In charges and working	13th September,	
team	2019	
Meeting with HoDs' and Criterion	• 30 th September,	19
in charges	2019	12
	• 20th March 2020	23
	• 16 th March, 2020	19
	• 18 July 2020	
Academic and Administrative	20 th November, 2020	5620
Audit		
NIRF	2 nd December, 2019	5620
Green Audit	20 th October, 2020	556
Power Audit	20 th October, 2020	5620
ICT Audit	20 th October, 2020	5620
Environmental Audit	4 th October, 2020	5620
Gender Audit	4 th October, 2020	445
Entrepreneurship skill development	10 th July to 10 August,	65
programme on Microtomy	2019	
Entrepreneurship skill development	28 th July, 2019	46
programme on Plant Tissue Culture		
Constitution of Institution Social	20 th July, 2019	5620
Responsibility cell		
Representation of students in Delhi	16 th August, 2019	5
Model United Nations (MUN), 2019		
Entrepreneurship skill development	30 th August, 2019	48
programme on Poultry Farming		

St. Aloysius College, 1, Ahilya Bai Marg, Pentinaka Chowk, Sadar, Jabalpur, Madhaya Pradesh, INDIA 482001 Phone no- +917612620738

E-mail- info@staloysiuscollege.ac.in



(AUTONOMOUS), JABALPUR (M.P.)
Reaccredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC (CGPA 3.68/4.00)
College with Potential for Excellence (CPE) by UGC DST-FIST Supported Star Scheme by DBT

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Address by Dr. Ram Ashish Chouksey, Asst. Director, DRDO and Dr. O.P. Theleur, Scientist and Project Inchesses	4 th September, 2019	117
Thakur, Scientist and Project Incharge on Latest research trends and Patenting		
Commencement of DOEACC 'O' Level	9 th September, 2019	27
Software Course	5 September, 2015	21
Certificate course on "Skill	30 th September to 5 th	2
Enhancement and Personality	October, 2019	_
Development Programme	,	
Skill Development Training Program on	17 th to 18 th October,	20
'Soil Testing'	2019	
Establishment of vertical garden with	24 th October	45
the aim of Go Green Campus		
National Seminar on "Accreditation,	8 th to 9 th November,	74
Ranking and Quality: A paradigm shift	2019	
for strategic Enhancement of Higher		
Education in India" sponsored by		
NAAC		
Organized Narmada National Youth	17 th to 17 th November,	750
Parliament on "Sustainable Future,	2019	
Measures for Tomorrow"		
Parent-Teacher Meet- BBA	23 rd Nov. 2019	350
Observed Communal Harmony	19 th to 25 th November,	156
Programme	2019	
Parent-Teacher Meet- BA	30 th Nov, 2019	250
Presentations and discussions on Nobel	26 th Oct, 2 nd Dec, 4 th	118
Prize 2019 in Faculty forum	Dec, 6 th Dec, 10 th	
	December, 2019	
Guest lecture on "Cyber-Crime" by Shri	4 th December, 2019	214
Ankit Shukla – Superintendent Police		
Officer, State Cyber Crime Branch		
Police, Jabalpur.		
Parent-Teacher Meet- BSc Bio-Science	12 th Dec, 2019	256
National Seminar on "Role of Skill	13 th to 14 th December,	147
Development in Transforming Indian	2019	
Workforce" sponsored by ICSSR	1	
Guest lecture on "Corporate Social	9 th Dec, 2019	250
Responsibility" by Mr. Nadirshaw K.		
Dondy, Advocate at Supreme Court.		



T. ALOYSIUS' COLLEGE

(AUTONOMOUS), JABALPUR (M.P.)
Reaccredited 'A+' Grade by NAAC (CGPA 3.68/4.00)
College with Potential for Excellence (CPE) by UGC DST-FIST Supported Star Scheme by DBT

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

"AAGAZ – 2019: Thrust for	16 th Dec, 2019	850
Innovation" (Inter School and Inter		
Collegiate Event) under Physical		
Sciences forum		
Kala Utsav under Arts and Humanities	8 th - 18 th January,	397
forum	2020	
Srijan under Faculty of Bio Sciences	17 th – 19 th , 2019	430
Parent-Teacher Meet- BSc Maths	11 th Jan, 2020	179
Science		
Parent-Teacher Meet- BCom	18 th Jan, 2020	456
Internship programme on	23 rd to 31 Jan, 2020	57
"Vermicomposting as Sustainable		
Practice for Solid Waste Management		
Organized a Personality Development	24 th Jan, 2020	342
Programme for the final year students		
by Mr. Vincent Thomas		
Participation in Student Exchange	27 th Jan to 3 rd Feb	6
Program at Sophia Girl's College,	2020	
Ajmer		
National Seminar on "Rashtra bhasha,	3 rd to 4 th Feb, 2020	78
Rajbhasha Aur Ab Vishvabhasha Hindi		
 Vishva Vyapaar Ewam Varnijya ke 		
Vishesh Sandharbh Mei", sponsored by		
ICSSR New Delhi		
Educational Trip to Parliament House	14 th to 18 th Feb, 2020	27
and other Historical places, New Delhi		
Online International Faculty	5 th May to 12 th May,	92
Development Programme on "Digital	2020	
Teaching Learning and Evaluation"		